Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009	/31/2009 05/12/29		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Pater.	1036248	67	red documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Peter F Couse	U.S. PTO 13/068170 05/03/2011	Name: Mitel N	l address of receiving party(ies) letworks Corporation ress:
	n Date(s): O I I Merger Change of Name t tory License	Street Addre	Zip·K2K 2W7 ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Noteing filed together with a new application
13/06817 5. Name and address to whom con	Additional numbers at respondence	6. Total num	s ⊠No nber of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle Whittington Internal Address: Street Address 7300 W Boston Street		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
		Enclose	zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title
City: Chandler		8. Payment Information	
State: AZ Zip: Phone Number: 480,961,9000 X 21352 Fax Number: 480 961,8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@mite	85226 el.com	· I \	05/12/2011 AMULLINS 00000015 502721 13066 Account Number 4503721 01 FU: 021 rized User Name Michelle Whittington
9. Signature: Muhelle (What Signature		May 3, 2011
Michelle Wh	uttington		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: COLLABORATION APPLIANCE AND METHODS THEREOF:

AND WHEREAS, MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 350 Legget Drive, PO Box 13089, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2W7, CANADA is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) by these present do(es) sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0744

Docket No. 754

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, Sasha Popovich, whose full post office address is
440 Fenerty Court, O Hawa, Ontario, KZL3A,9 was personally present and did see Peter F Couse, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signed: May 3/11

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026283 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 05/03/2011